capital

% of

post-

Issue

capital

(D) Hema H M

June 30, 2023 Transfer from

Sowbhagyamma by way of

a gift

1,680,000 N.A. 10 N.A. 8.75 6.29

August 21, 2023 Bonus issue in the ratio 3

Equity Shares for every 1

Equity Share held

5,040,000 N.A. 10 N.A. 26.25 18.88

Sub Total (D) 6,720,000   35.00 25.17

Total (A)+(B)+(C)+(D)  18,436,000   96.02 69.05

All the Equity Shares held by our Promoters were fully paid-up on the respective dates of allotment of such Equity

Shares. Further, none of the Equity Shares held by our Promoters are pledged or otherwise encumbered as on the

date of this Prospectus.

The entire shareholding of our Promoters is in dematerialised form as on the date of this Prospectus.

b. Shareholding of our Promoters and members of Promoter Group

The details of the equity shareholding of our Promoters and the members of Promoter Group in our Company as

on the date of this Prospectus is set out below:

Name of Shareholder

Pre-Issue  Post-Issue

No. of Equity

Shares of face

value ₹ 10 each

% of total

shareholding

No. of Equity

Shares of face

value ₹ 10 each

% of total

sharehold

ing

Promoters

Sowbhagyamma 6,720,000 35.00 6,720,000  25.17

Sujith T R  196,000 1.02 196,000  0.73

C Mruthyunjaya Swamy 4,800,000 25.00 4,800,000  17.98

Hema H M 6,720,000 35.00 6,720,000  25.17

Total holding of the Promoters (A) 18,436,000 96.02 18,436,000   69.05

Promoter Group

H M Viswanath 19,200 0.10 19,200  0.07

H M Prabhu 19,200 0.10 19,200  0.07

Anusha M 725,600  3.78 725,600   2.72

Total holding of Promoter Group

(other than Promoters) (B)

7,64,000 3.98 7,64,000  2.86

Total holding of Promoters and

Promoter Group (A + B)

19,200,000 100.00 19,200,000  71.91

c. Details of Promoters’ contribution and lock-in

(i) Pursuant to Regulations 14 and 16 (1) of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, an aggregate of not less than 20% of

the fully diluted post-Issue Equity Share capital of our Company held by our Promoters shall be locked in

for a period of eighteen months as minimum promoter’s contribution (“Minimum Promoter’s

Contribution”) from the date of Allotment and the shareholding of the Promoters in excess of 20% of the

fully diluted post-Issue Equity Share capital shall be locked in for a period of six months from the date of

Allotment as a majority of the Net Proceeds are not proposed to be utilized for capital expenditure.